DarmonkThornburg

07-31-2006

70002-W06401 PD DOCU 7006 DOCU 10328164 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	-·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Trauemaiks. Fisas	Tached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BOLIDEN MKM LIMITED	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
	Name:Outokumpu Copper MKM_Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X_ No	Internal Address:	ne, Aldridge, Walsall, Wost
3. Nature of conveyance:	Midlands, W59 8DN, United Kingdom	
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(e.	s) attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No
Security AgreementChange of Name		
X Other: Correcting Assignee's name		
Execution Date: <u>February 19, 2004</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	ne execution date of the applicat	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/545,655 October 31, 1995	5,667,661	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William M, Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg  Street Address: P,O, Box 2786  City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	6. Total number of applications  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be cha  8. Deposit account number:  12-0913  (Attach duplicate ropy of this form if pay)	\$ 40 previously submitted arged to deposit account
	(Attack deplicate view of different in pay)	ng by bepasit an initial
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info a true copy of the original document.  William M. Lee, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover st	July 26, Date neet, attachments and document	2006
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat		
Commissioner of Paten Box Assign P.O. Box Alexandria, VA Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data r Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paten 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Managem Washington, D.C. 20503.	ments 1450 22313-1450 to average about 30 minutes per leeded, and completing and review t and Trademark Office, Office of	ing the sample cover sheet. Information Systems, PK2-

CIIDS01 WLEE 289574v1

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0565 07/28/2006 09:48 FAX 3127595646 102753048 OCUMENT I.D. NO. 92~602-906401 RECOPOL 01-28-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE THIN AND HAN A Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T al documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 102932034 aceiving party(ies): BOLIDEN MKM LIMITED Outokumpu Copper MKM Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_Yes \_ No Street Address: Middlemore Lane, Aldridge, Walsall, West Midlands, WS9 8DN, United Kingdom 3. Nature of conveyance: \_ Assignment \_ Meraer Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_ Yes \_X No \_ Security Agreement X Change of Name \_ Other: Execution Date: February 19, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/545,655 Additional numbers attached: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 X\_Enclosed \_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 19, 2005 <u>William M. Lee, Jr.</u> Signăture Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

236720v1



## ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2489169

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that BOLIDEN MKM LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of OUTOKUMPU COPPER MKM LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 19th February 2004





HC006A

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0567

**RECORDED: 07/26/2006**